1	Ú	Ø	2	2	1	6	9	8
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

Form PTO-1595 F 02-06 (Rev. 03/01)	6 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark C		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼			
	53863 original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Steffen NOEHTE Christoph DIETRICH	H Name:tesa scribos GmbH		
Matthias GERSPACH Tobias KRESSE Stefan BORGSMÜLLER	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 📓 N	lo		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🌠 Assignment 🛛 🖬 Merger	Street Address: Sickingenstrasse 65		
🕞 Security Agreement 🛛 🗐 Change of Name			
Q Other	City: Heidelberg State: Germany Zip: 69		
Execution Date: September 17, 18, 19, 20 of 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/221.698			
10/221,698 Additional numbers	s attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached? Tes Tes No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	s attached? 🎴 Yes 🖾 No		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <b>Proskauer Rose LLP</b>	s attached? The the No Constraints and patents involved:		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <b>Proskauer Rose LLP</b> Internal Address: <b>Patent Department</b> LLANDGRA 00000036 162500 10221698	s attached? Yes X No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name: <b>Proskauer Rose LLP</b> Internal Address: <b>Patent Department</b>	s attached? Tes X No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <b>Proskauer Rose LLP</b> Internal Address: <b>Patent Department</b> LLANDGRA 00000036 162500 10221698	s attached? Yes No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Proskauer Rose LLP Internal Address: Patent Department LLANDGRA 00000036 162500 10221698 40.00 CH	s attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Proskauer Rose LLP Internal Address: Patent Department LLANDGRA 00000036 162500 10221698 40.00 CH	s attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 C Enclosed C Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2500		
Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Proskauer Rose LLP         Internal Address:       Patent Department         LLANDGRA 00000036 162500       10221698         40.00 CH	s attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 C Enclosed C Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2500		
Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Proskauer Rose LLP         Internal Address:       Patent Department         LLANDGRA 00000036 162500       10221698         40.00 CH	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2500 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account JSE THIS SPACE		
Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Proskauer Rose LLP         Internal Address:       Patent Department         LLANDGRA 00000036 162500       10221698         40.00 CH	s attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 C Enclosed C Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2500 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Proskauer Rose LLP Internal Address: Patent Department LLANDGRA 00000036 162500 10221698 40.00 CH 40.00 CH City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	s attached? Yes No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2500 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy Much Solution		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Proskauer Rose LLP Internal Address: Patent Department LLANDGRA 00000036 162500 10221698 40.00 CH 40.00 CH Street Address: 1585 Broadway City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoir is a true copy of the original document. Silvia Salvadori, Reg. No. 48,265 Name of Person Signing	s attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Final Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:  Authorized copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE		

A

Rec'd PCT/PTO 26 SEP 2002

PATENT REEL: 013416 FRAME: 0613

Attorney Docket No.: 20496-343

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) a 100% interest to:

## tesa scribos GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of: GERMANY and having a place of business at: Sickingenstrasse 65 69126 Heidelberg Germany

to Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees as it may designate (collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for:

The United States of America and X All countries

 Its Territories and Commonwealth
 throughout the world

 and Possessions
 throughout the world

in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled:

## METHOD FOR THE CALCULATION OF MULTILAYER HOLOGRAMS, METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF MULTILAYER HOLOGRAMS AND STORAGE MEDIUM WITH A MULTILAYER HOLOGRAM

The above-entitled United States Patent application was:

The undersigned assign(s) the rights for all patents, divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates, continuing applications and extensions thereof, together with the right of priority of any earlier corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the United States or elsewhere.

The undersigned covenant(s) that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the undersigned have (has) full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein.

## PATENT REEL: 013416 FRAME: 0614

Attempty Docket No.: 20496-343

The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions be issued to Assignee.

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignce.

Date: X SEPT A, 2002

Date: X N. S. 2002

Date: X 20, 9. 2002

Steffen NOEHTE

Christoph DIETRICH

GERSPACH tthias

Date: V Sept. 18th, 2002

Tobias KRESSE

Date: SEPT 17, 2002

PATENT REEL: 013416 FRAME: 0615

**RECORDED: 09/26/2002**